

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre to Engrossed House Bill No. 888 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, after "Corrections" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma
3 "; and "which states he has received the vehicle, removed the license or number plate from
4 such vehicle, and intends to resell the vehicle. The dealer shall attach the title and
5 registration to the electronic notification."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 1, line 17, delete "title and registration."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 19, after "of" and before "a" insert "the electronic notification of"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 2, after "false" and before "shall" delete "affidavit" and insert "electronic
12 notification"